
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013009-2024 

Contract

Encompass DPS

Accent Housing

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-013009

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030710  

Published 22 April 2024, 3:37pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Accent Housing

3rd Floor, Scorex House 1 Bolton Road

Bradford

BD1 4AS

Contact

Procurement

Email

noreply@accentgroup.org

Telephone

+44 12740654420

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013009-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013009-2024
mailto:noreply@accentgroup.org


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.accentgroup.org/

Buyer's address

http://www.accentgroup.org/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.accentgroup.org/
http://www.accentgroup.org/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Encompass DPS

Reference number

DN589991

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Accent Housing Ltd is changing e-tendering systems. From 29th April 2024 all tenders from
Accent Housing Ltd will be published at a new web site:

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/accenthousing

As a result, the current Omega DPS, original notice publication 2022/S 000-036260 will be
closed rather than migrated into the new In-tend platform.

In order to receive notifications of Accent's tender opportunities please register free of
charge at:

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/accenthousing

To gain full access to this web site you must register your company / organisation using the
Register option.

Registration is free and simple.

If you have any questions on how to use the web site please contact the In-Tend Support
team at support@in-tend.co.uk or call on 0845 557 8079 / +44 (0) 114 407 0065

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/accenthousing
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/accenthousing
mailto:support@in-tend.co.uk


Page 4 to 7

How do I get started?

After you have been granted access, to browse the list of tenders and quotations select the
Tenders option. If you are interested in any of those listed, click the View Details button for
further information and to express your interest.

Note we are still transitioning to the new portal so you may not see any new tenders just yet.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90000000 - Sewage, refuse, cleaning and environmental services

90650000 - Asbestos removal services

45262660 - Asbestos-removal work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Accent Housing Ltd is changing e-tendering systems. From 29th April 2024 all tenders from
Accent Housing Ltd will be published at a new web site:

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/accenthousing

As a result, the current Omega DPS, original notice publication 2022/S 000-036260 will be
closed rather than migrated into the new In-tend platform.

In order to receive notifications of Accent's tender opportunities please register free of
charge at:

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/accenthousing

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/accenthousing
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/accenthousing


Page 5 to 7

To gain full access to this web site you must register your company / organisation using the
Register option.

Registration is free and simple.

If you have any questions on how to use the web site please contact the In-Tend Support
team at support@in-tend.co.uk or call on 0845 557 8079 / +44 (0) 114 407 0065

How do I get started?

After you have been granted access, to browse the list of tenders and quotations select the
Tenders option. If you are interested in any of those listed, click the View Details button for
further information and to express your interest.

Note we are still transitioning to the new portal so you may not see any new tenders just yet.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 50

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

mailto:support@in-tend.co.uk


Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-000123

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

The notice involves the termination of the dynamic purchasing system published by the
above contract notice

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

/Notice/000123-2022


Page 7 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-16T12:25:40+0100
	TCPDF




